Boil Advisories - Tangipahoa Parish Government

News & Updates for Tangipahoa Parish

(REVISED) Tangipahoa Water District has issued a SCHEDULED Boil Advisory for the following areas:

SuperUser Account 0 542

**** REVISED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER ****

N OAKS DR & PELICAN PARK BLVD,
Effective SATURDAY, APRIL 6TH
Purpose: to tie in a line.

Bacteriological samples will be collected and delivered to the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals lab for analysis.
While awaiting sample result the  BOIL WATER ADVISORY will remain in effect until further notice.
We anticipate sample results should be available to us at a later date, at which time all customers will be notified.
Tangipahoa Water District will notify each of you as soon as results are available.

Please read the attached Boil Advisory for proper instruction to boiling water for safe consumption during this time.
We would like to thank you for understanding in the matter and as always we do our best to ensure Safe Drinking Water.
If you have any further question please call the office at 985-345-6457<tel:985-345-6457>.

UPDATED: Boil Advisory Rescinded - Park Place Dr. & Pumpkin Center Rd.

SuperUser Account 0 536

Updated: 3/29/2018 at 1:45pm — Boil Advisory Rescinded

The previously posted boil advisory has been rescinded. The water is safe to drink. Thank you for your patience.

***************************************

Tangipahoa Water District has issued a TEMPORARY Boil Advisory for the following areas:

Park Place Dr. & Pumpkin Center Rd., between Tuttle Rd. and Jerusalem Church Rd., due to a break in the line.

Boil Advisory RESCINDED - E. Hoffman Rd. between Hwy 51 & E-I-55 Service Rd.

SuperUser Account 0 473

This is a notification from Tangipahoa Water District to inform you that the Boil Water Advisory for E Hoffman Rd between Hwy 51 & E-I-55 Service Rd including any roads off of it; also to include E I-55 Service Rd between E Hoffman & Campbell Ln including Pine Lake trailer park has been rescinded.  Water is safe for consumption.  Thank you for your patience.

Boil Advisory RESCINDED - N. & E. Little Italy Rd. between Old Covington Rd. & Range Rd.

SuperUser Account 0 363

This is a notification from Tangipahoa Water District to inform you that the Boil Water Advisory for N. & E. Little Italy Rd between Old Covington Rd & Range Rd, to also include all roads off of Little Italy: Crouse Dr, Irma Dr, Genre Ln, Annina Ln, Vutera Dr, and Yokum Rd., has been rescinded.  Water is safe for consumption.  Thank you for your patience.

RSS
12345

Theme picker